

1th year maintenance Bill

23

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Kijer manikpur Road to Bala Pazar					
Agreement No - 53/SBD/MMSY/218-2020					
Agency - M/S Mpa Bompuri Const. S.O.					
Date of start - 19.09.2019					
Date of Completion - 18.09.2020					
Actual Date of Completion -					
Measurement					
1) Restoration of drains - do -					
	6	12.00	1.20	0.200	17.28 m ³
	4	14.00	1.00	0.200	11.20
	2	20.00	1.20	0.190	9.12
	5	15.00	1.10	0.200	16.50
	3	25.00	1.00	0.200	15.00
	8	20.00	1.20	0.170	32.00
	5	20.00	1.00	0.200	20.00
	7	12.00	1.10	0.150	13.86
	12	18.00	0.50	0.100	10.80
					= 145.76 m ³
3) Making up berm / shoulder - do -					
	3	30.00	1.20	=	108.00 m ²
	6	30.00	1.10	=	198.00
	3	30.00	1.00	=	90.00
	6	30.00	1.00	=	180.00
	8	30.00	0.50	=	120.00
	10	20.00	0.60	=	100
Continuation					= 796.00 m ²

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3) Repair of potholes filled with 75mm of B.M. — do —					
	25	1.60	0.75	0.075	2.25 m ³
	15	1.00	0.80	0.075	0.90
	15	1.50	0.80	0.075	1.35
	10	1.70	1.00	0.075	1.27
	20	2.00	1.50	0.075	4.50
	7	2.00	1.50	0.075	1.57
	15	1.50	1.00	0.075	1.57
					= 11.84
4) Patch & repair over potholes with 20mm M 28 — do —					
	25	1.60	0.75		30.00 m ²
	15	1.00	0.80		12.00
	15	1.50	0.80		18.00
	10	1.70	1.00		16.93
	20	2.00	1.50		60.00
	7	2.00	1.50		20.93
					= 157.86 m ²
5) Maintn of H.P culvert — do —					7.00 Nos
6) Maintn of slab culvert — do —					2.00 Nos
7) Maintn of road signs — do —					1.573 km
8) Maintn of 200m & 2 Km stone path —					1.573 km

Continuation

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of Cost					
1) Restoration of raincuts with soil - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P = 23					
145.76 m ³ @ Rs = 415.17 477.02 / m ³ —					Rs = 60515.00
2) Making up berm / shoulder - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P = 23					
796.00 m ² @ Rs = 58.37 / m ² —					Rs 46463.00
3) Repair of pot holes filled with					
75mm of B.M. — do —					
Qty vide TMB, P = 24					
11.84 m ³ @ Rs = 10354.58 / m ³ —					Rs = 122598.00
4) Repair of pot holes with 20mm M.S.					
Qty vide TMB, P = 24					
157.86 m ² @ Rs = 299.57 / m ² —					Rs 40976.00
5) Maint of H.P culvert — do —					
Qty vide TMB, P = 24					
7.00 Nos @ Rs = 1117.00 / each —					Rs = 7819.00
6) Maint of slab culvert — do —					
Qty vide TMB, P = 24					
2.00 Nos @ Rs = 2309.04 / each —					Rs 4618.00
7) Maint of road signs — do —					
Qty vide TMB, P = 24					
1573 km @ Rs = 1063.87 / km —					Rs = 1673.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
8) Maintn of 200m x 8km stone box - do -					
Qty vide TMB. P = 2.24					
1.573 km @ Rs = 682					
679.81/Km					
					Rs. 1069.00
9) Cutting of branches of trees & shrubs					
Qty vide TMB. P = 25					
4.00 Nos @ Rs = 117.18/each					
					Rs. 469.00
10) Cutting of shrubs from road - do -					
Qty vide TMB. P = 25					
17.00 Nos @ Rs = 6.54/each					
					Rs. 111.00
11) Trimming of grass & weeds - do -					
Qty vide TMB. P = 25					
40.00 m ² @ Rs = 2.18/m ²					
					Rs. 87.00
12) Whitewashing of parapet wall of					
H.P culvert - do -					
Qty vide TMB. P = 25					
119.91 m ² @ Rs = 16.48/m ²					
					Rs. 1976.00
					Rs. 288374.00
less after agreement (1%)					Rs. 2884.00
Net payable amount					Rs. 285490.00
Printed					
25/01/25					
25					

Continuation